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Sterner Family Collection Inventory, 1903-2018

The Sterner Family Collection was donated by Steven Sterner in October 2022. Steven’s
mother-in-law Doris Ann Holland Niedzwiecki (1946-2022) researched and compiled extensive
genealogies of her family, as well as that of her husband, Chester Niedzwiecki (1943-2018).
Genealogies and scrapbooks are made up of photocopies, printouts, and some original
material. They include genealogy reports, family trees, obituaries, census data, military records,
certificates, photos, and postcards. Although Chester’s family was mainly from Pennsylvania by
way of Poland and Ukraine, Doris’s family and ancestors mainly settled in New Jersey, including
South Amboy and other areas of Middlesex County. Doris was born in East Orange, New Jersey
to Harvey and Margaret Slover Holland. She graduated from Central High School in Bayville in
Ocean County and Penn State University. Doris’s mother Margaret attended Jefferson School
and Plainfield High School in the 1930s. Doris was an active member of the Francis Hopkinson
Chapter, National Society Daughters of the American Revolution, New Jersey.

Family names in this collection include:

Bissett

Bright

Cooper
Disbrow
Dunham
Fuller
Hartwick
Holland

Hoof

Hubbs

Hughes
Hutchins

Letts

Maple
McDowell
Schermerhorn
Slover (Selover)
Van Deventer
Waldron

Container List

Box Folder(s) Title Date(s)
1 1-4 Selover-Slover Family History by Mabel Jacques Hadler 1968
5-8 The Slover Selover Family [2015]
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Slover, et al. Family Genealogies

The Bright Family

Bright, Letts, Vandeventer, Disbrow Family Genealogies
Bright Family Research

Holland-Hughes Genealogy

Dunham Family Research (Loose Papers)

Headstone Photos — Various Families

Frackville (PA)

Niedzwiecki Cooper Family Genealogy

The Family of Joseph and Josephine Rafalko Niedzwiecki
The Cooper (Kuper) Family Tree

Niedzwiecki Cooper Family History

Family Trees (Holland, Slover, Niedzwiecki)

Family Photos

Our Great State Papers, presented to Margaret Slover,
Jefferson School

Clippings

Publication, “Front Line”

Slover Family Research

Holland-Hughes Family Research

Holland-Hughes Family Documents [copies]

Enoch Dunham Research

DAR Applications and Newsletter

Historic South Amboy Calendars

Ukrainian Catholic Youth League of America Annual
Convention

“The Silver Crown,” Sisters Servants of Mary Immaculate,
PA

Map, Oldham, Lancashire, England [repro]
Map, Oldham, England [repro]

Map, aerial of Sayreville, NJ

Map, South Amboy [repro] (2 copies)
Map, Kentucky [repro]

Map (folding), Middlesex County

Map, Englishtown, NJ [repro]

Map, Millstone, NJ [repro]

Map, Cedar Creek, Good Luck, Bayville, NJ [repro]
Map, Ukraine

Atlas page, PA & NJ

Central High School, Bayville, NJ Yearbooks
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[2001]
[2014]
[2000]
1999-2010
[2012]

2009-2017
2015
1976-2017
2011
undated
2011

2012
undated
undated
1934

1980, undated

1940s

2004
2004
1906-2008
2011

2012, undated

1989, 1990
1960

1960

1922
1824
undated
undated
1795
1998
1873
1873
1878
1993
undated

1961-1964
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5-6 Frackville High School (PA) Yearbooks 1959-1960
Shelf Scrapbook, Family of Harvey Holland & Margaret Ann 1919-2004
Slover, Doris Ann Holland & Chester Niedzwiecki
Shelf Scrapbook, Family of John Holland & Eva Hughes 1920-2018
Shelf Scrapbook, DAR, Francis Hopkinson-Monmouth Court 2013
House Chapter
Shelf Scrapbook, postcards of Oldham, England 1903-1910s
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