Sterner Family Collection Inventory, 1903-2018

The Sterner Family Collection was donated by Steven Sterner in October 2022. Steven's mother-in-law Doris Ann Holland Niedzwiecki (1946-2022) researched and compiled extensive genealogies of her family, as well as that of her husband, Chester Niedzwiecki (1943-2018). Genealogies and scrapbooks are made up of photocopies, printouts, and some original material. They include genealogy reports, family trees, obituaries, census data, military records, certificates, photos, and postcards. Although Chester's family was mainly from Pennsylvania by way of Poland and Ukraine, Doris's family and ancestors mainly settled in New Jersey, including South Amboy and other areas of Middlesex County. Doris was born in East Orange, New Jersey to Harvey and Margaret Slover Holland. She graduated from Central High School in Bayville in Ocean County and Penn State University. Doris's mother Margaret attended Jefferson School and Plainfield High School in the 1930s. Doris was an active member of the Francis Hopkinson Chapter, National Society Daughters of the American Revolution, New Jersey.

Family names in this collection include:

Bissett

Bright

Cooper

Disbrow

Dunham

Fuller

Hartwick

Holland

Hoof

Hubbs

Hughes

..

Hutchins

Letts

Maple

McDowell

Schermerhorn

Slover (Selover)

Van Deventer

Waldron

Container List

Box	Folder(s)	Title	Date(s)
1	1-4	Selover-Slover Family History by Mabel Jacques Hadler	1968
	5-8	The Slover Selover Family	[2015]

	9-11 12-13 14-15 16-17 18	Slover, et al. Family Genealogies The Bright Family Bright, Letts, Vandeventer, Disbrow Family Genealogies Bright Family Research Holland-Hughes Genealogy	[2001] [2014] [2000] 1999-2010 [2012]
2	1-3 4 5 6-11 12 13 14 15 16	Dunham Family Research (Loose Papers) Headstone Photos – Various Families Frackville (PA) Niedzwiecki Cooper Family Genealogy The Family of Joseph and Josephine Rafalko Niedzwiecki The Cooper (Kuper) Family Tree Niedzwiecki Cooper Family History Family Trees (Holland, Slover, Niedzwiecki) Family Photos Our Great State Papers, presented to Margaret Slover, Jefferson School	2009-2017 2015 1976-2017 2011 undated 2011 2012 undated undated 1934
	18 19	Clippings Publication, "Front Line"	1980, undated 1940s
3	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Slover Family Research Holland-Hughes Family Research Holland-Hughes Family Documents [copies] Enoch Dunham Research DAR Applications and Newsletter Historic South Amboy Calendars Ukrainian Catholic Youth League of America Annual Convention "The Silver Crown," Sisters Servants of Mary Immaculate, PA	2004 2004 1906-2008 2011 2012, undated 1989, 1990 1960
4		Map, Oldham, Lancashire, England [repro] Map, Oldham, England [repro] Map, aerial of Sayreville, NJ Map, South Amboy [repro] (2 copies) Map, Kentucky [repro] Map (folding), Middlesex County Map, Englishtown, NJ [repro] Map, Millstone, NJ [repro] Map, Cedar Creek, Good Luck, Bayville, NJ [repro] Map, Ukraine Atlas page, PA & NJ	1922 1824 undated undated 1795 1998 1873 1873 1878 1993 undated
5	1-4	Central High School, Bayville, NJ Yearbooks	1961-1964

	5-6	Frackville High School (PA) Yearbooks	1959-1960
Shelf		Scrapbook, Family of Harvey Holland & Margaret Ann Slover, Doris Ann Holland & Chester Niedzwiecki	1919-2004
Shelf		Scrapbook, Family of John Holland & Eva Hughes	1920-2018
Shelf		Scrapbook, DAR, Francis Hopkinson-Monmouth Court House Chapter	2013
Shelf		Scrapbook, postcards of Oldham, England	1903-1910s